FENOC

FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company

5501 North State Route 2 Oak Harbor, Ohio 43449

Lew W. Myers Chief Operating Officer 419-321-7599 Fax 419-321-7582

Docket Number 50-346

License Number NPF-3

Serial Number 2807

September 9, 2002

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Subject: Completion of Security Compensatory Measures for the Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1

Ladies and Gentlemen:

On March 18, 2002, the FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company (FENOC) submitted a response (Serial Number 2769) to the Order for Interim Safeguards and Security Compensatory Measures for the Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station (DBNPS) issued on February 25, 2002. A supplemental response to address DBNPS actions taken in response to the order was provided on June 6, 2002 (Serial Number 2795).

This letter provides notification that actions taken by the DBNPS to comply with the Interim Compensatory Measures, as described in the DBNPS submittals identified above, have been completed as of August 31, 2002.

If there are any questions concerning this matter, please contact Mr. Gary A. Skeel, Manager – Security, at 419-249-2322.

Very truly yours,

GMW/s

Attachments

 cc: Samuel J. Collins, Director, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation James E. Dyer, Regional Administrator, NRC Region III Jon B. Hopkins, DB-1 NRC/NRR Project Manager
C. Scott Thomas, DB-1 Senior NRC Resident Inspector Glenn M. Tracy, Chief, Reactor Safeguards



Docket Number 50-346 License Number NPF-3 Serial Number 2807 Page 2

Ş

per-

## NOTIFICATION OF COMPLETION

OF

## SECURITY COMPENSATORY MEASURES

#### FOR THE

## DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION

#### **UNIT NUMBER 1**

This letter provides notification of completion of the Security Compensatory Measures for the Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1.

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am authorized by the FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company to make this request and the foregoing is true and correct.

9/9/02 Executed on: \_\_\_\_

Lew. W. Myers, Vice President - Nuclear

Docket Number 50-346 License Number NPF-3 Serial Number 2807 Commitment List, Page 1

# **COMMITMENT LIST**

The following list identifies those actions committed to by the Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station in this document. Any other actions discussed in the submittal represent intended or planned actions by Davis-Besse. They are described only as information and are not regulatory commitments. Please notify the Manager – Regulatory Affairs (419-321-8450) at Davis-Besse of any questions regarding this document or associated regulatory commitments.

**COMMITMENTS** 

DUE DATE

None

¥

N/A